### Form 51-102F3

### MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

# ITEM 1 NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY

RXT 110 INC. 686 St. Clair Ave. West Toronto, Ontario M6C 1B1

### ITEM 2 DATE OF MATERIAL CHANGE

June 2, 2011

### **ITEM 3 PRESS RELEASE**

A press release reporting the material change was issued by the Company on June 3, 2011 through Marketwire.

### ITEM 4 SUMMARY OF MATERIAL CHANGE

On June 2, 2011 the Company received notice of revocation from Rx 110 Inc. of the license, granted pursuant to a License Agreement, to manufacture, have manufactured, import, market and sell filler products for stopping mould at source in Canada using certain intellectual property rights of Rx 110 Inc.

# ITEM 5 FULL DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL CHANGE

See the press release issued on June 3, 2011 attached as Schedule "A" hereto.

### ITEM 6 RELIANCE ON SUBSECTION 7.1 (2) or (3) OF NATIONAL INSTRUMENT 51-102

Not applicable.

# **ITEM 7 OMITTED INFORMATION**

Not applicable.

### **ITEM 8 EXECUTIVE OFFICER**

The following officer is knowledgeable about the material change and this report: Bruce Lewis
President
416 667 9017

### **ITEM 9 DATE OF REPORT**

DATED in the Province of Ontario, this 3rd day of June, 2011.

### Schedule "A"

**TORONTO, ONTARIO--(June 3, 2011-Marketwire) – RXT 110 Inc. (CNSX: RXT)** (the "Company") reported today that it received notice of revocation from Rx 110 Inc. of the license, granted pursuant to a License Agreement, to manufacture, have manufactured, import, market and sell filler products for stopping mould at source in Canada using certain intellectual property rights of Rx 110 Inc. The Company has not received any prior notice of any breach or default under the License Agreement. The board of directors of the Company has approved engaging legal counsel to fully enforce all of the Company's rights and to seek all appropriate remedies.

### About RXT 110 Inc.

RXT 110 Inc. is engaged in establishing a business to manufacture, import, and sell filler products for stopping mould at source.

### On behalf of the Board of Directors of RXT 110 Inc.

Bruce Lewis Chairman of the Board of Directors

The CNSX has in no way passed upon the merits of the proposed transaction and has neither approved nor disapproved of the contents of this press release. Neither the CNSX nor its Regulation Services Provider (as such term is defined in the policies of the CNSX) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES OR OVER UNITED STATES WIRE SERVICES.